
1 5 9
Wednesday - September 5th.1934.

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held.at the Municipal Hall on Wednesday, 
September 5th.1934 at 10.00 a.m.
Present: Commissioner Fraser; Mr. R. Bolton, and the Vuniclnai Clerk.
Ordered: "That the minutes of the sitting of August 29th ultimo be adopted! as 
written and confirmed.*

Correspondence was received and dealt with as folLows:

J .1.5)1 ins on - writing on behalf of residents of 2700 .Block Elgin Avenue compli- 
mentlng the Commissioner for his efforts at having work Cbrried out in Lieu of 
taxes, and suggesting that some work be done on Elgin Avenue. .
Ordered: 'That the letter be received and filed and the matter be referred to the Superintendent of works. , «.

E U a  Cffcfft.Y - offering to convey Lot 10. .Block 1, D.L. 151-3 to Corporatio 
for sum of 450.81 said sum to applied against taxes for 1932 on Lots 9, 7iy £ and 
1, of Block 1. D.L.151-3 and taxes to end of 1934 on said Lot 1,0.

Ordered: "That the letter be reoeived and filed and that the offer of Mrs.Chaffey 
be accepted subject to report from the Assessor and Property salesman as to value.*

Secretary. Provisional Board, Marketing Act - advising that a further meeting will 
be held :t the City Hell, if e'er Westminster at 8 o'clock p.m. on Wednesday, Septemher 
12th.1934.
Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed and parties interested be notified accordingly.

The Chief Constable submitted reports on fires as follows:
Aug. 29th, 1934 
Aug. 79th.
Aug. 97th.
Aug. 96th.
Aug. 25th.
Aug. 94th.

False alarm, Vancouver Drue Ccy.,
Roof - 674 Edmonds St.
House and garage. 2261 Fulton Ave., Loss $1500.00 
Bush Dalhousie Street
Bush Waltham Ave.
Bush Royal Oak, Ewart and Portland Sts. 2 calls

Ordered: *That the reports te received and filed and that in the future the Chief 
Constable be requested to submit full detailed reports on all Bush fires."

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowances be made under Section 274 
as follows:

NJf Lot 14, Block 1. D.L.158. N-i of SW-Jf. to M.T.Willmott 
1932 Penalty $2.04' 1939 Interest *1.89

Lots 11 & I’, Blk.10. D.L.121. t> S,W.Harrison,
Lot 11, 1934 Penalty $3.96

12, 1934 Penalty 2.47
Lot 26, Block 8, D.193. to A.J.Barker.

1932 Penalty $4.t>5 1952 Interest $4.30
Lot 34, Blk. 60. D.L. Ib9. to S, E. McCue,

1932 Penalty $2.13 1932 Interest
Lot 5, Blocks 27/28, D.L.157 to E.Speight.

1933 Penalty .79 cts 1933 Interest .35
Lot 14, Blk. 1. D.L. 116/186 to Geo. H. Wheeler.

1932 Penalty $16.96 1932 Interest $14.04

Total

.85 cts.
cts 1934 Penalty .50 /

Lots 17 8e 18, Block 30. D.L. 187 to W.Newton.
Lot 17. 1933 Penalty $2.86 1935 Interest $1.44
Lot 18, 1934 Penalty $4.55

Lot 31, SD 2i/33, Blk,3. D.L.28.S. to Garfield 0 Connor 
1933 Penalty $1.78 1933 Interest .76/

Block 10. East part. D.L. 1. to Robert Henderson.
1932 Penalty $4.18 1932 Interest $3.84

Lot 8, Block 20. D.L, 166 to M.Salter.
1932 Penalty $9.49 1932 Interest $8.70

Lots 1 8c 2, Blocks 27 & 28, D.L, 98 to H. S. Rooks.
Lot 1, 1932 Penalty $4.30

3.06
$4.90 1932 interest

Lot 1\ 1932 Penalty’ $5.54 1932 Interest
West half Lot 9, Flock 27, D.L. 69 to Ernest Robertshaw, 

1932 Interest $4.09 1932 Penalty $4.44
Lot 2, Blocks 11, 8c 16 to 19, D.L, 159 to Patrick J.Jacobs, 

1932 Penalty $2.89 1932 Interest $2$2.89 j.u . 159 to Patrij 
1932 Interest 7.66

3.93

6.43

8.85
2.98
1.64

30.00

8.85
2.54

8.02

18.19

15.80

8.53

5.55
Ordered: That the reoemmendations of the Treasurer te and are hereby adopted.

The Superintendent of Work submitted recommendation thbt P.C.E.R. pole plans be 
approved as follows:
K.8800/1759 Proposed pole lineln lane north of Onion St, west of Pata.Avenue.

, „ distance rrom property line to centre or role to be 1 0/1761 Proposed pole line on Abbotsford St. east of Mandeville Street.
Distance from property line to outslue face of pole9 to be 7*0" 

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Works Superintendent oe and is hereby 
adopted."

/. 

~-

1.59 
W~dnesdsy - September 5th,1934, 

A 'Peguli,,r sat!~e of the CQmm!sqionei; Nl>B held _r.t the \funicipal Rall on Wednesday, 
September 5th,1934 at 10,00 ~.m, 
Present: Commissioner Fraser; Mr, R, Bolton, and the l!unicinal Clerk, 

Ordered: "That th11 m!nuties of the aitttng of August 29th ultimo be e.dorted as 
written &nd confi~med." 

correspond.,l'lce il'aR received ,.nd dealt with &8 foLLot1s: 

J ,I.S!!il'lBOl'l - Rrit 11'lg on beh&lf of rai:i l,del'lts of 2700 .Bl,ook· 'Elgin Ave'1ue comrU­
ment!ng the Commiss~onftr for his efforts at h1-..ving wor-11' cs rr!ed ollt in Lie•l of 
taxes, and suggesting that some worl< be done on Elgin Avenue, . 
Ordered: "'rh&t thd lett~li be received lLnd filed and tt,., matter l.,e referred to the 
Super .:.mende~t of works. . . • 

M•tnut pl~ 8t~ffev - offering to convey Lot 10, ,P.lcclC 1, ",L, 151-6 to corroratio for sum o - .G • 1 said sum to 11.ppliea r.gainst taxes for 193~ ,on Lots 91 ?!Jl e •nd 
1 1 of Block 1, n,L,151-~ •nd taxes to end of 1934 on said Lot \0, 

Ordered: "Tb .. t the letter be reoe ived &.nd filed .. nd tbr.t the offer of lfrs ,Chaffey 
be accepted sub.)ect to report from the Assessor end Property salesman &s to value." 

Secretar1, Provisional Board, Marketin~ Act - ad.vising tb.at a. further meeting Rill 
be held: t the City H~ii, New Westminster at 8 o'clock p.m. on Wednesdby 1 S.,ptemher 
12th.1934a 
Order·ed: Th\t the 1.,tter be received and filed and pi.rt1es 1nt1'rested te notified 
&COOrdingly, 

The Chief Const1o.ble submitted reports on fires a.s follolfs: 

Aug. 29th. 19.34, F&lse &l&rm,__vancouver Or•t'! l'.'cy,, 
Aug. ?,!'th. Roof - 674 i,;amonds St. -
Aug, ?,7th, House e.nd garage, 2':!61 Fulton Axe., Loss $1500,00 
Aug. ?,6th, Rush Dalhousifl Street 
Aug. 25th. Bush Waltham Ave, 
Aug. '>Ath. Bush Roye.l O&k, &Tart and Poi·tlu.nd Sta. 2 oi.lls 

Ordered: "That the reports te received and filed &nd that in the future the Ch~ef 
Constable be requested to submit full ct.,taileu reports on all Bus~ fires.~ 

The Treasurf!r s•1bm::.tted recommendations thtt.t e.llo"~-nces be lll&de under Section 274 
ae follows: 

N½ Lot 14L Blo~IC 1, D,L,1~8. N~ of sw-k. to M,T,Willmott 
- 1932 Pen&lty ..,2,04 · 193~ I'ltere:•t c1,89 Tot&l :".3,93 

Lots 11 & 1", Blk.10, !l.L.121. t, r.w,Harrison, 
Lot 11 1 1934 Penalty $6.96 

12, 1904 Pentdty 2,47 e,43 
Lot ?.6, Blor,k a. 1),LG3. to A,J ,BarkdJ', 

1932 Penalty t4.b5 1932 tnDerest t4.30 e.s5 
Lot 34, Blk. ea. l),L, lt-!9. to s. E. McC'u .. , 

_ 19.32 Ptnalty 02,13 11l32 Im,erest ,85 cts. 2,98 
Lot 51 Blocks 27/28, D.L,157 to i,Speight. 

1933 Pen&.lty ,79 eta 1933 Inter11st ,;55 cts 1934 Pem,.lty ,50 /, 1.64 
Lot 14 1 blk. 1. D.L, 116/186 to Geo. R, Wheeler. 

1932 Penalty ?15.96 1932 Int11re9t t14,04 30.00 
Lots 17 & 1s, Block 30, D,L. 187 to w,Newton, 

Lot 17, 1933 Peni,,lty $2,86 193.3 Interest $1.44 
Lot 18 1934 Penalty t4.55 , 8.85 

Lot 31 1 SD 21/33 1 Blk.3, D0 L,28 0S. to Garfield O Connor, 
1933 Penblty ~1.78 1933 Interest .76~ 2,54 

Block 10 0 li:ast pi.rt, D,aL, 1. to Robert llend.,rson. 
1932 Penalty ~4.18 1932 Interest $3,84 8,02 

Lot 8 1 Block 20. D,L. 186 to M,Salter, 
1932 Penalty 89.49 1932 Intere~t $8,70 18.19 

Lots 1 & ?. 1 Blocks ?.7 & 281 n.L. 98 to H. s. Rooke. 
Lot 11 1932 Penelty ~4.90 1932 Interest t4.30 
Lot 2, 1932 Penalty ~6.54 1932 Intereat 3.06 1b.eO 

w .. st half Lot 9 1 Plock 27, D,L. 69 to ErnllBt Robertshaw1 
1932 Interest t4.09 19.32 Pen•lty e4,44 8.53 

Lot 21 Blocks 11 1 & 16 to 19, O{L~ 159 to P•tri~k J,JacoLs, 
193~ PenE..Lt;y ~2.89 !l.:>2 Intel'eet i!?,66 5.55 

Ordered: "That the rec<Jlllnendations of the Treasurer be •nd are hereby adopted," 

The Superintendent of Work submitted recommendation tb.st B.C.E,R. pole plwis be 
approved es follo~s: 
K,8800/1759 Propo~ed pol~ line1n lane north of Union Stf wn~t of Peta 1 A¥enue. 

/ 1761 
•i1stanc11 rrom proporty line tQ centre o J10l~ to be 1 0 Proposed pole line on ADbOteford St. east o Mandeville Street, 
D1Stanee from property l!nll to outs1ue f!!.ce of poles to he 7 1 0" 

Ordered: "Tb&t thn recommendation of the Wol'kB Superintendent oe a!Xi 1~ hereby 
adopted,• 



160
f

The Supetilntendent of Works submitted estimates of work as under:
Board of works General maintenance ?660.00
Waterworks Repairs to rater mains. 900.00
Aaterworks - Inspectors, to Sept.15th.1934. 150,00

Ordered: 'That the estimates of work as submitted'be and are’hereby approved.' 

The Requisitions rare then examined.
Ordered: *Ihat the Requisitions as submitted be approved.*

E. W. Griffiths - Administrator - Unemployment Relief rrote advising that 
as and from 1st £epi">mber 1934 this Corporation rill be allowed to expend 
an additional i.e. e(J< for fuel, clothing and shelter based on original 
food allowance, and suooasted that portion of same be earmarked definitely 

| for Shelter. 66
Ordered: *Th. t from and after September 1st.1934 the Relief Officer be 
authorised to Increase Shelter allowance In cases of ’renters* from 4q$ to 60$ 
the Increased allowance, .together with such othsrpart of former allowance as 
da available, be specially earmarked for payment of rent, which is to Include 
water rates, "Home owners* on relief to earmark >1.00 per month from Shelter 
allowance in payment of water rates, the said Shelter allowance to be Increased up to 60$ of original food allowance for this purpose, if necessary.

The sitting then adjourned T ‘I

Confirmed

Clerk.
. J<Lct.ef fa. /TV.

' /

1

1

160 

I. 

Th• Supet~ntendent of Wotks submitted estimates of work ~sunder: 

Board of ,i,orlrs Gene1·al ma1.nte'1anee t660.00 
Watereorks Repairs to rater '!!&lns. ~oo.oo 
~aterrorks - Insr,ctors. to Sert.15th.l934. 150.00 

Order~d: •That tre estimates of •ork as subm!tted"be and are·hereby 1opproved.• 

The Requisitions r.are then exuiined. 

Ordered: "lhi.t ttie Fequi11itions ae suomitted oe approved.• 

E. If. Gr.:.ffiths - Ad111inist1rator - llne:-:plo7111ent Felief ,;rote advising th.1ot. 
•• l&J'ld from 1st j3ep•-•a:b8r 1934 this Cori,:r.tion will be allowed to eiq:end 
an addition~l ?.(if i.e. e~ for fuel, clothing and shelter b.sed on origi~al 
food e.llo•i.:ice, and suggested t.t11ot rorti•ln of sr.me be e"-rillbrlted def'initel1 
for Sh., 1 ter. • 

Ordered: "Th·. t. from and after Septe:nber l!lt.1934 the Pellet' Ctftcer be 
authorJeed to incr~a,e Shelter 1ollo•ance in cases ot "renters from 4qt to 6g! 
the increadeQ 1ollo,i,ance

1
.together •1th 11uoh. ot.h!rrart of former allo-ance as 

,is ,,.•,atlalle, be ereola 11 11armarlr'ld for pa1111ent of r.,-:,.t, •'iie~ is to incll!de 
rater rbt&e, "Home o.rnere on relief to eurm&rk It.BO par .month from Shelter 
allo•1once in [~1~9t of' •ter rLtee 1 th~ a1oid Sh.elt.er .llo•ance to be 
u,crtoa&lld up o 6o;I of .iriglnal tooa a.llo•a.ncto f-,r this pu.rJoee, if'. necesei..r1! 

T~e eittinr then adJourned. , ., .: 

confirmed. .. 

.., 
'I 

. -. 

I~ 

' 


